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50 Safest Places in Oklahoma 2020

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

City

Elgin
Verdigris
Lone Grove
Nichols Hills
Blanchard
Elk City
Piedmont
Vinita
Newcastle
Hobart
Hominy
Hinton
Sand Springs
Guymon
Madill
Jenks
Marlow
Alva

Bixby
Cleveland
Collinsville

Holdenville

Total
Population Number
of Crimes

3279 0
4580 1
5090 2
3912 2
8886 5
11544 7
8080 5
5348 4
10266 8
3476 3
3412 3
3247 3
20056 19
11546 11
3957 4
23473 26
4410 5
5112 6
27654 34
3164 4
7098 9
5514 7

Crime
Score

0,00
0,22
0,39
0,51
0,56
0,61
0,62
0,75
0,78
0,86
0,88
0,92
0,95
0,95
1,01
1,11
1,13
1,17
1,23
1,26
1,27

1,27



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Tishomingo
Edmond
Tahlequah
Mustang
Broken Arrow
Seminole
Sayre

Jones
Henryetta
Perry
Choctaw
Bristow
Pocola
Moore

Fort Gibson
Duncan
Owasso
Yukon
Grove
Sallisaw
Chandler
Tonkawa
Sapulpa
Kingfisher

Coweta

3077

93557

16877

21809

109663

7237

4508

3159

5628

4908

12724

4214

4072

62453

4021

22351

37220

27452

7122

8427

3127

3040

20948

4912

9706

4

127

23

30

156

11

108

39

65

48

13

16

42

10

20

1,30
1,36
1,36
1,38
1,42
1,52
1,55
1,58
1,60
1,63
1,65
1,66
1,72
1,73
1,74
1,74
1,75
1,75
1,83
1,90
1,92
1,97
2,00
2,04

2,06



48 Weatherford 11981 25 2,09
49 Roland 3794 8 2,11

50 Nowata 3635 8 2,20



Under 3,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

City

Sparks
Nash
Talala
Gans
Avant
Tushka

Watts

Sportsmen Acres

Sawyer
Wyandotte
Wakita
Eldorado
Wynona
Chattanooga
Amber
Thackerville
Cement
McCurtain
Achille
Covington
Ramona

Hulbert

Total

Population Number

171

198

275

300

302

304

308

309

315

329

332

415

434

448

456

483

484

508

531

538

550

593

of Crimes

0

0

Crime
Score

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Velma

Paoli
Lahoma
Binger
Carney
Washington
Vici

Elmore City

Wright City

Mountain View

Tyrone
Pond Creek
Colcord
Seiling
Allen
Shady Point
Oilton
Ninnekah
Caddo
Talihina
Fletcher
Oologah
Boley
Thomas

Mooreland

596

617

629

642

662

662

708

711

736

740

778

834

836

862

929

993

1015

1037

1076

1076

1139

1172

1176

1200

1204

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Dickson
Shattuck
Waukomis
Okarche
Beaver
Kingston
Arkoma
Haskell
Cordell
Union City
Coalgate
Minco
Stratford
Perkins
Nicoma Park
Wetumka
Forest Park
Boise City
Wister
Cyril

Erick
Granite
Grandfield
Drumright

Hydro

1252

1284

1314

1338

1391

1644

1894

1940

2757

2125

1827

1635

1541

2842

2492

1192

1080

1071

1056

1032

993

1972

949

2832

943

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,36
0,47
0,55
0,61
0,65
0,70
0,80
0,84
0,93
0,93
0,95
0,97
1,01
1,01
1,05
1,06

1,06



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

North Enid
Stroud
Healdton
Luther
Dewar
Clayton
South Coffeyville
Hennessey
Wynnewood
Valliant
Morris
Spiro
Porum
Waurika
Chelsea
Beggs
Prague
Walters
Canton
Kellyville
Antlers
Watonga
Maud
Cherokee

Jay

928

2747

2708

1772

862

793

748

2223

2218

734

1445

2164

707

1937

1913

1245

2415

2399

594

1159

2300

2848

1064

1568

2532

1,08
1,09
1,11
1,13
1,16
1,26
1,34
1,35
1,35
1,36
1,38
1,39
1,41
1,55
1,57
1,61
1,66
1,67
1,68
1,73
1,74
1,76
1,88
1,91

1,97



98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

Kiefer
Tryon
Cache
Texhoma
Fairview

Goodwell

West Siloam Springs

Cashion
Snyder
Fairfax
Mounds
Carnegie
Lindsay
Stringtown
Lamont
Howe
Calera
Tipton
Crescent
Langston
Jennings
Davis
Marietta
Mangum

Sperry

2010

501

2864

939

2623

1307

867

864

1295

1287

1253

1664

2818

402

400

788

2338

772

1539

1845

359

2861

2751

2746

1315

1,99
2,00
2,09
2,13
2,29
2,30
2,31
2,31
2,32
2,33
2,39
2,40
2,48
2,49
2,50
2,54
2,57
2,59
2,60
2,71
2,79
2,80
2,91
2,91

3,04



123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

Savanna
Ringling
Hartshorne
Earlsboro
Warner
Hooker
Geary
Rush Springs
Hollis
Tupelo
Waynoka
Westville
Chouteau
Wilburton
Barnsdall
Dibble
Olustee
Locust Grove
Stigler
Lexington
Eufaula
Verden

Big Cabin
Maysville

Wilson

653

977

1952

647

1605

1923

1271

1254

1872

311

931

1534

2076

2615

1160

862

567

1392

2742

2150

2898

525

252

1225

1707

10

11

3,06
3,07
3,07
3,09
3,12
3,12
3,15
3,19
3,21
3,22
3,22
3,26
3,37
3,44
3,45
3,48
3,53
3,59
3,65
3,72
3,80
3,81
3,97
4,08

4,10



148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

Depew
Apache

Vian

Medicine Park

Comanche
Newkirk
Pawnee
Langley
Meeker
Weleetka
Krebs

Salina

Valley Brook
Yale

Bernice
Davenport
Konawa
Gore
Bokoshe
Fort Towson
Stonewall
Quinton

Caney

483

1411

1363

454

1554

2207

2128

819

1163

969

1931

1385

774

1200

577

823

1232

945

492

492

476

985

198

10

10

4,14
4,25
4,40
4,41
4,50
4,53
4,70
4,88
5,16
5,16
5,18
5,78
6,46
6,67
6,93
7,29
7,31
7,41
8,13
8,13
8,40
9,14

15,15



3,000 — 10,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Total
City Population Number
of Crimes

Elgin 3279 0
Verdigris 4580 1
Lone Grove 5090 2
Nichols Hills 3912 2
Blanchard 8886 5
Piedmont 8080 5
Vinita 5348 4
Hobart 3476 3
Hominy 3412 3
Hinton 3247 3
Madill 3957 4
Marlow 4410 5
Alva 5112 6
Cleveland 3164 4
Collinsville 7098 9
Holdenville 5514 7
Tishomingo 3077 4
Seminole 7237 11
Sayre 4508 7
Jones 3159 5
Henryetta 5628 9
Perry 4908 8

Crime
Score

0,00
0,22
0,39
0,51
0,56
0,62
0,75
0,86
0,88
0,92
1,01
1,13
1,17
1,26
1,27
1,27
1,30
1,52
1,55
1,58
1,60

1,63



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Bristow
Pocola
Fort Gibson
Grove
Sallisaw
Chandler
Tonkawa
Kingfisher
Coweta
Roland
Nowata
Noble
Atoka
Harrah
Skiatook
Heavener
McLoud
Tecumseh
Wagoner
Cushing
Dewey
The Village
Blackwell
Tuttle

Sulphur

4214

4072

4021

7122

8427

3127

3040

4912

9706

3794

3635

6772

3086

6504

8020

3272

4708

6628

8986

7687

3477

9475

6684

7318

5005

13

16

10

20

15

15

19

12

18

25

22

10

28

20

23

16

1,66
1,72
1,74
1,83
1,90
1,92
1,97
2,04
2,06
2,11
2,20
2,22
2,27
2,31
2,37
2,44
2,55
2,72
2,78
2,86
2,88
2,96
2,99
3,14

3,20



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Mannford 3195
Checotah 3138
Pauls Valley 6180
Spencer 4009
Pawhuska 3349
Poteau 8913
Frederick 3603
Wewoka 3300
Idabel 6860
Broken Bow 4069
Purcell 6470
Okemah 3190
Stilwell 4007
Catoosa 7006
Clinton 9163
Pryor Creek 9369
Muldrow 3203

Anadarko 6598

11

11

23

15

13

36

15

15

32

19

32

16

22

43

58

66

28

71

3,44
3,51
3,72
3,74
3,88
4,04
4,16
4,55
4,66
4,67
4,95
5,02
5,49
6,14
6,33
7,04
8,74

10,76



10,000 — 30,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Total
City Population Number
of Crimes

Elk City 11544 7
Newcastle 10266 8
Sand Springs 20056 19
Guymon 11546 11
Jenks 23473 26
Bixby 27654 34
Tahlequah 16877 23
Mustang 21809 30
Choctaw 12724 21
Duncan 22351 39
Yukon 27452 48
Sapulpa 20948 42
Weatherford 11981 25

El Reno 19272 43
Altus 18712 43
Claremore 18748 47
Bethany 19448 49
Woodward 12323 35
Durant 18043 53
Guthrie 11519 39
Chickasha 16314 63
Warr Acres 10372 43

Crime
Score

0,61
0,78
0,95
0,95
1,11
1,23
1,36
1,38
1,65
1,74
1,75
2,00
2,09
2,23
2,30
2,51
2,52
2,84
2,94
3,39
3,86

4,15



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Miami
Glenpool
Ada
Okmulgee
McAlester
Ardmore
Ponca City

Del City

13162

14273

17339

11919

17999

24817

24066

21859

55

66

84

62

115

159

169

172

4,18
4,62
4,84
5,20
6,39
6,41
7,02

7,87



Over 30,000 Residents

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

Total
City Population Number

of Crimes
Edmond 93557 127
Broken Arrow 109663 156
Moore 62453 108
Owasso 37220 65
Norman 124577 336
Bartlesville 36473 103
Midwest City 57710 180
Stillwater 50445 168
Enid 50214 173
Oklahoma City 652936 5663
Lawton 93140 840
Muskogee 37659 377
Tulsa 403147 4294
Shawnee 31422 424

Crime
Score

1,36
1,42
1,73
1,75
2,70
2,82
3,12
3,33
3,45
8,67
9,02
10,01
10,65

13,49



